
NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 21040, St. John's, Newfoundland and Labrador, Canada, AlA 5B2 

2013-10-30 

NEWFOUNDLAND POWER INC. 
Mr. Gerard Hayes 
55 Kenmount Road 
P.O. Box 8910 
St. John's, NL AlB 3P6 

ISLAND INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS GROUP 
Mr. Paul Coxworthy 
Stewart McKelvey Stirling Scales 
Cabot Place, 100 New Gower Street 
P.O. Box 5038 
St. John's, NL AIC 5V3 

TOWNS OF LABRADOR CITY. WABUSH, 
HAPPY VALLEY-GOOSE BAY AND NORTH 
WEST RIVER 
Edward Hearn, QC 
Miller & Hearn 
450 Avalon Drive 
P.O. Box 129 
Labrador City, NL A2V 2K3 

YVONNE JONES. MP LABRADOR 
Yvonne Jones, MP Labrador 
Ottawa 
Confederation Building, Room 682 
Ottawa, ON KIA OA6 

Dear S irsfMadams: 

CONSUMER ADVOCATE 
Mr. Thomas Johnson 
O'Dea Earle 
323 Duckworth Street 
P.O. Box 5955 
St. John's, NL Al C 5X4 

INNUNATION 
Ms. Nancy Kleer 
Olthuis, Kleer, Townshend LLP 
229 College Street, 3,d Floor 
Toronto, ON M5T IR4 

VALE NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR 
LIMITED 
Thomas O'Reilly, QC 
COX & Palmer 
Scotia Centre, Suite 1000 
235 Water Street 
St. John's, NL AIC 1B6 

Re: Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro - 2013 General Rate Application - Schednle 
for Responses to Reqnests for Information 

Please be advised that the Board received the above-noted correspondence on October 29, 
2013 from Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro (Hydro) which was also copied to your 
attention. The Board requests that any comments related to Hydro's correspondence should 
be submitted to the Board by 10:00 a.m., Thursday, October 31, 2013. 

Sara Kean, Assistant Board Secretary, Tel: 709-726-1119. E-Mail: skean@puh.nl.ca 
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If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Board's Legal Counsel, Ms. 
Jacqui Glynn, viajgylnn@pub.nl.caor (709) 726-6781. 

Yours truly, 

17 
d,C?U{lt /.Lp.(~ 
Sara Kean 
Assistant Board Secretary 

/bds 

e.c,c, Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro 
Mr. Geoffrey Young, E-mail: gyoung@nlh.nl.ca 
Mr. Colin Feltham, E-mail: cfeltham@wnnmlaw.com 
Newfoundland Power Inc. 
Mr. Liam O'Brien, E-mail: lobrien@curtisdawe.nf.ca 
Consumer Advocates 
Ms. Colleen Lacey, E-mail: clacey@odeaearle.ca 
Corner Brook Puln and Paper Limited. North Atlantic Refining Limited and Teck Resources 
Mr. Dean Porter, E-mail: dporter@pa-Iaw.ca 
Vale Newfoundland and Labrador Limited 
Mr. Denis Fleming, E-mail: dfleming@coxandpaimer.com 
Innn Nation 
Ms, Stephanie Kearns, E-mail: skearns@oktlaw.com 

Sara Kean, Assistant Board Secretary, Tel: 709-726-1119, E-Mail: skean@pub.nl.ca 


